
SATURDAY MORNING MAY 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Lucky D. Pet Vet Paid Paid Fitness Golf PGA 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Soccer FA FA Cup Chelsea vs. Manchester United (L) Pre-game Soccer MLS (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid World of X Games 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q Showcases leading beauty brands. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ KHQ Wake Up Show Paid Paid Diving Cycling 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Rough O.House O.House House TestK J. Weir Nigella Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Paid Getaways Paid Diving Cycling 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Soccer FA FA Cup Chelsea vs. Manchester United (L) Pre-game Soccer MLS (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) ++ Congo ('95) Tim Curry. Amityville: The Awakening  Planet of the Apes 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:) Runaway Bride  (:05) ++ Saving Silverman  (:40) +++ Rat Race ('01) John Cleese. Movie 
(13)   KOPB (7:30) The Royal Wedding Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Quilting 
(14)   DISC ChasSun MLF All Sticker Shock Sticker Shock Street Outlaws: No Prep Kings 
(15) 172 291 DISN DuckTal. Tangled-Series Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie  Princess Protection Program 
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order +++ Maleficent  
(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! Ben 10 
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) The Royal Wedding (L) ++ The Prince and Me ('04) Julia Stiles. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Prison Nation 
(20)   TBS ++ Failure to Launch  ++ Wanderlust ('12) Jennifer Aniston. ++ The Break Up  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unknown Bizarre Bizarre 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Cornhole Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) BaseLoad Softball NCAA 

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) BaseLoad Softball NCAA 

(24) 200 202 CNN Wedding CNN hosts provide coverage of the Royal Wedding from Windsor, England. CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Secret Swim. Holes Secret Swim. Holes Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Barefoot Southern Pioneer Pioneer Baked The Kitchen The Kitchen 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Tiny House Nation Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Flip Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman (:25) ++ The Cowboys ('72) Bruce Dern, John Wayne. Movie 
(31)   TLC Secrets Royal Wed. Prince Harry: Wild Royal Love Story Secrets Royal Wed. Say Yes-Dress 
(32) 185 312 HALL Movie My Summer Prince ('16) Taylor Cole. Dater's Handbook ('16) Meghan Markle. Movie 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program ++ Meet the Parents ('00) Ben Stiller. +++ Wedding Crashers  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Royal Rebels TBA Soccer 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight In the Heart of the Sea ('15) Chris Hemsworth. ++ Mad Max ('79) Mel Gibson. 

(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People: Outdoors Guide to the Mob 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MAY 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Byron Nelson (L) Paid Paid Access Weekend News News

(3)   KPTV (12:00) Soccer MLS TUF: 27 ++ Men in Black II ('02) Will Smith. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Auto Racing IndyCar Indianapolis 500 (L) J. Brown Minute Spaces Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Philosophy: Beauty HairMax IT Cosmetics Clarisonic

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Cycling Horse Racing Preakness Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Grown Oregon Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Cycling Horse Racing Preakness Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Soccer MLS TUF: 27 Paid Anger M. 2½Men BigBang Mike&M. Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: Planet of the... Flatliners ('17) Ellen Page. (:55) ++ Mission: Impossible II ('00) Tom Cruise.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 12: The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of t... (:35) +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers 
(13)   KOPB Yan/Cook TestK Food Martha Motor. Woodwri. Rough O.House House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN (:15) Descendants ('15) Dove Cameron. (:20) Descendants 2 ('17) Dove Cameron. Movie

(16)   TNT Movie (:50) +++ Star Wars: Episode I - The Phantom Menace :50 Star Wars: Episode II -...
(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! Gumball OKKO! Craig OKKO! Gumball OKKO! Unikitty! OKKO! TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:45) +++ The Notebook ('04) Ryan Gosling. ++ Definitely, Maybe Ryan Reynolds.

(19) 139 247 NATG (12:00) Prison Nat. Lockdown Lockdown Lockdown Lockdown

(20)   TBS (12:) The Break Up  Drop Mic Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Zimmern Zimmern Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 11:Softball BaseLoad Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) BaseLoad Softball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN 11:Softball BaseLoad Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsC. NBA Countdwn (L) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Royal Wedding

(25) 167 326 GAC Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Docks Docks Docks Docks

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD BestBakerAmerica Cake DallCake Chopped Junior Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E Flip Wars Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (12:25) Rambo: First Blood  (:25) ++ Lara Croft: Tomb Raider Angelina Jolie. :55 Independenc...

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL (12:30) Ever After: A Cinderella Story  Royal Hearts ('18) Cindy Busby. Once Upon a Pri...
(33) 105 242 USA 11: Wedding Cra... NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:30) Soccer NWSL Utah vs Houston (L) Mommy's Little Boy The Other Mother 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Blood Father ('16) Mel Gibson. ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) Sam Neill. The Lost World: ...
(36)   ANPL Bondi Bondi Bondi Bondi Tanked! Tanked! Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Report Saturday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Guide: Mob D.B. Cooper: Case Closed D.B. Cooper: Case Closed

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Fixer Upper

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MAY 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Byron Nelson (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid Paid Stanton OutSpace Nature Missing 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Auto Racing IndyCar Indianapolis 500 (L) Minute Hollywd. Rizzoli & Isles News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Air Conditioner Attitudes by Renee Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs Paid Paid Paid Paid Billboard (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Ambassador Soon to Forget American Masters Orchard Civilizations

(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs Paid Paid Dateline NBC Billboard (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU To Be Announced  Paid Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Paid Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) ++ Legion ('10) Paul Bettany. Sweetbit ++ 28 Days Sandra Bullock. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN 11:45 The Lord of the Rings:... (:45) +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King 
(13)   KOPB 12:Masters Soundstage D.Holt FocusEu. In Princ Contrary W.Week Insight News.

(14)   DISC Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Gravity DuckTal. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT Movie (:45) ++ The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies Pre-game Basketball NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! Gumball OKKO! Craig OKKO! BareBear OKKO! Powerpu. OKKO! Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:55) ++ Definitely, Maybe  (:35) ++ The House Bunny Anna Faris. (:40) ++ Just Go With It 
(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish

(20)   TBS 12: Oz the Great & Powerful  (:45) +++ Maleficent Angelina Jolie. (:45) +++ Cinderella 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 11:Softball BaseLoad Basketball WNBA L.A./Min. (L) Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN 11:Softball Softball NCAA SportsCenter Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners, Drive-Ins Grub Diners WorstCooks WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 11:40 Lara Croft: ... (:15) ++ Ocean's Twelve ('04) George Clooney. (:20) Run All Night 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL All of My Heart: Inn Love  Summer of Dreams ('16) Debbie Gibson. Harvest Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (11:00) The Royal Wedding Harry and Meghan: A Royal Romance 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:35) The November Man  +++ Resident Evil: Apocalypse (:05) Jurassic Park 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show FOX Report Fox News Sunday Legends & Lies

(97)  251 OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood The Case of Caylee Anthony

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

SUNDAY EVENING MAY 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: LA (SF) Madam (SF)

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud BobBurg. BobBurg. Simp. Brooklyn Fam.Guy BobBurg. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes Home Videos (SF) American Idol Deception

(5) 137 275 QVC Air Conditioner Dooney & Bourke Air Conditioner Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Billboard Awards (L) News Wheel Blue Bloods Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS British Baking Masterpiece Classic (:05) American Masters See Can

(8)   KGW (5:00) Billboard Awards (L) The 2018 Billboard Music Awards

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. BobBurg. BobBurg. Simp. Brooklyn Fam.Guy BobBurg. News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) Rough Night  Sweetbit Sweetbit Vida Sweetbit Vida Sweetbit (:35) Vida

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN :10 Beavis & Butt-Head Do ... All Nighter Analeigh Tipton. +++ Notting Hill ('99) Hugh Grant.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Place Call Home Masterpiece Classic (:05) Amer. Masters

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid To Be Announced XL All Stars

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Gravity Gravity DuckTal. +++ Frozen ('13) Kristen Bell. DuckTal. Bizaard.

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketb. NBA Playoffs (L) Inside the NBA Claws (:35) Law & Order Law&O.

(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! Craig OKKO! TeenT. King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:40 Just Go With It  (:20) ++ Grown Ups ('10) Adam Sandler. :50 Ace Ventura: Pet Detect...
(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (4:45) Cinderella  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Joker's Drop Mic

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 BaseLoad Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NBA at the Mic (L) E:60 E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Cle./Hou. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain United Shades United Shades Anthony Bourdain United Shades

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks (SF) Iron Chef USA (SP)

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Storage Wars: Biggest Scores Storage Storage

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:20) ++ Run All Night  (:55) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:05) Badlands

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (SP) (:05) Transition (P)

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Harvest Love  Royally Ever After Torrance Coombs. Good Witch Weddings G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE My Husband's Secret Life Kara Killmer. Deadly Matrimony (P) Damon Dayoub. The Bachelor Ne...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:05) +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Sam Neill. ++++ Faster ('10) Dwayne Johnson. ++ The Mechanic 
(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters Catch R. Monster Catch R. Monster

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Legends & Lies Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped In Ice Cold Blood The Case of Caylee Anthony Caylee Anthony

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Life Life Mexico Mexico

SATURDAY EVENING MAY 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Royal Romance 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV ++ Two Weeks Notice Sandra Bullock. MasterChef Junior Showtime-Apollo 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight American Idol 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran IT Cosmetics Shawn's Beauty Secrets 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:15) Hockey NHL KHQ Saturday Jeopardy Saturday Night Live (SF) Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ An Officer and a Gentleman  Stampede 
(8)   KGW (4:15) Hockey NHL Paid Health Paid Saturday Night Live (SF) Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang MasterChef Junior Showtime-Apollo News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Sweetbit Amityville: The Awakening  ++ X-Men: The Last Stand  Sweetbit (:20) Vida Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Deadline Hardball The Beat Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King  Spartacus: Blood 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Father Brown Doctor Blake 
(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN 5:25 Beauty & th... Gravity Gravity DuckTal. +++ Beauty and the Beast  DuckTal. StuckM. 
(16)   TNT 4:50 Star Wars: Episode II - Attack of... ++ Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of the Sith  
(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! Gumball OKKO! Craig Clevela. Fam.Guy RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy DB Super
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) ++ Just Go With It ('11) Jennifer Aniston, Adam Sandler. (:25) ++ Grown Ups  
(19) 139 247 NATG Lockdown Lockdown Miami Drug Cartel Prison Nation 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Softball BaseLoad Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NBA Draft Combine 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs Bos./Cle. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN (4:00) The Royal Wedding CNN Special Report 
(25) 167 326 GAC Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks Docks 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (4:55) +++ Independence Day  ++ Run All Night ('15) Ed Harris, Liam Neeson. Movie 
(31)   TLC Trading Spaces Trading Spaces Trading Spaces (:05) N J By Design TBA /(:05) Wedding 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Once Upon a P... Royal Matchmaker Bethany Joy Lenz. Royally Ever After Torrance Coombs. 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS (:45) NCIS (:25) NCIS (:10) NCIS (:55) NCIS
(34) 108 252 LIFE The Royal Wedding Coverage of the wedding of Meghan Markle and HRH Prince Harry at Windsor Castle. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) The Lost World: Jurassic Park  +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Jeff Goldblum, Sam Neill. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Abuse of Power The Case of Caylee Anthony (P) Caylee Anthony 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fix Up Fix Up Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING MAY 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Paid Paid Pawn S. Pawn S. Off-Road Racing Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Fox News Sunday Paid Paid ++ The Man in the Iron Mask 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Tapping In Cherry Festival

(5) 137 275 QVC Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Great ideas for your home. Air Conditioner Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Diving Track Boston Games Hockey NHL

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Diving Track Boston Games Hockey NHL

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Mike&M. 2½Men

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie ++ Spy Kids 3D: Game Over  (:55) X-Men: The Last Stand (:40) +++ The Birdcage 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring :45 The Lord of the Rings: T...

(13)   KOPB DinoT B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Wonders American Masters

(14)   DISC Local Sportsmn To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckM. Bizaard. Gravity DuckTal. StuckM. StuckM. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT ++ Ender's Game ('13) Asa Butterfield. (:15) +++ The Dark Knight Rises ('12) Anne Hathaway.

(17) 177 297 TOON OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! TeenT. OKKO! Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Love and Basketball  (:50) ++ She's All That ('99) Freddie Prinze Jr. :55 Definitely, ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Oz the Great & P...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 E:60 Pictures Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) BaseLoad Softball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Cooking GiaBeach Barefoot Baked

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC :10 MASH :40 MASH :10 MASH :40 MASH :10 MASH :40 MASH :10 MASH (:40) Lara Croft: Tomb Raider 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Secrets Royal Wed. Prince Harry: Wild Royal Love Story Royal Wedding

(32) 185 312 HALL (7:) A Dash of Love  Love's Complicated Holly Marie Combs. Love on Ice ('17) Julie Berman.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Paid T.Point In Touch J.Osteen Colony Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Royal Rebels The Royal Wedding

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Kite ('14) Callan McAuliffe, India Eisley. MI-5 ('15) Peter Firth, Kit Harrington. Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Abuse of Power Abuse of Power Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING MAY 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang ManPlan BigBang Mom (SF) Elementary 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The 67th Annual Miss USA Pageant 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dance Star (SF) American Idol (SF) 

(5) 137 275 QVC Belle Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Running Wild 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown See Can Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice Running Wild 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The 67th Annual Miss USA Pageant News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ Bounce ('00) Gwyneth Paltrow. Vida Sweetbit (:05) Flatliners ('17) Ellen Page. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5: 30 Days of Ni... +++ Platoon ('86) Charlie Sheen. +++ Gladiator ('00) Russell Crowe. 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd. 
(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws To Be Announced No Prep Kings No Prep Kings 
(15) 172 291 DISN TBA TBA Gravity Gravity DuckTal. Gravity TBA TBA TBA TBA 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Now You See Me  ++ Divergent ('14) Shailene Woodley. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 NinjaGo Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls  (:20) ++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall ('08) Jason Segel. 

(19) 139 247 NATG The Getaway Wild Yellowstone Drain the Ocean Sunken Pirate City One Strange Rock 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Sport Shorts Poker NBA at the Mic (L) Horn Interrupt First Take 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs Bos./Cle. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Bakers vs. Fakers Bakers vs. Fakers BestBakerAmerica BestBakerAmerica Cake DallCake
(28) 118 265 A&E Jonestown: The Women Waco Madman Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd next Waco Madman 2/2 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Movie Black Mass ('15) Joel Edgerton, Johnny Depp. The Terror (:15) Science Fiction
(31)   TLC Think You Are Think You Are Think You Are Think You Are Think You Are 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 48: Confessions 48: Confessions The Real SVU 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ Faster ('10) Dwayne Johnson. +++ Con Air ('97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. Movie 
(36)   ANPL Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY The Case of Caylee Anthony Caylee Anthony Snapped Caylee Anthony 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING MAY 22 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS (SF) Bull NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Rose. Middle Middle (F) Splittin For the People (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Holiday NuFACE Miz Mooz Shoes The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice The Voice (SF)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Beatrix Potter The Great American Read Frontline

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice The Voice (SF)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) Rough Night  Sweetbit Passengers ('16) Jennifer Lawrence. Sweetbit Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5: John Tucker M... (:05) +++ Rat Race ('01) John Cleese. ++ Tommy Boy Chris Farley. Movie

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour The Great American Read Frontline

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (:05) Last Outpost

(15) 172 291 DISN TBA TBA Gravity Gravity DuckTal. Gravity TBA TBA TBA TBA

(16)   TNT Basketball NBA Playoffs Houston vs Golden State (L) Inside the NBA Animal Kingdom Law&O.

(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 NinjaGo Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall ('08) Jason Segel. ++ Definitely, Maybe ('08) Ryan Reynolds.

(19) 139 247 NATG (5:00) Atl.Rising The '80s The '80s The '80s Genius

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Last O.G.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Zimmern Zimmern Bizarre Bizarre

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Sport Shorts Poker SportsCenter SportsCenter Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball MLB Colorado Rockies at Los Angeles Dodgers (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Maine Cabin Maine Cabin Maine Cabin Maine Cabin Maine Cabin

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:25) ++ Battle Los Angeles  +++ Twister ('96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. Twister 
(31)   TLC Little People 1/2 Little People 2/2 Little People Little People (:05) The Family

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Cromarts

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy ++ Jumping the Broom Paula Patton. The Single Mom...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Con Air ('97) Nicolas Cage. ++ National Treasure ('04) Diane Kruger, Nicolas Cage.

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters R. Monsters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged In (SF)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fix Up H.Hunt Good Bones Hidden P H.Hunt
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